

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 72 of 2019

Sulochana Devi	----- Appellant
	-Versus-	
The State of Jharkhand	 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.C.MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAV K. GUPTA

For the Appellant	-----	: Mr. Chandrajit Mukherjee
For the State		: A.P.P.

2/ 19.02.2019. This appeal will be heard. Admit.
Issue Notice.
Call for the Lower Court Records.

(H.C. Mishra, J.)

(Amitav K. Gupta, J.)

D.S-B.S/-