

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 72 of 2019

Sulochana Devi	Versus	--- --- Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		--- --- Respondent

CORAM: The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh
The Hon'ble Mr. Justice Kailash Prasad Deo

For the Appellant	: Mr. A.K. Kashyap, Sr. Adv. Mr. Chandrajit Mukherjee, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Ashok Kumar, A.P.P.
For the Informant	: Mr. Sudhansu Kr. Deo, Adv.

03/17.07.2019 Heard Learned Senior Counsel for the appellant Mr. A.K. Kashyap, learned counsel the respondent State Mr. Ashok Kumar assisted by learned counsel for the informant Mr. Sudhansu Kr. Deo.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the informant that Acquittal Appeal (DB) No.32/2019 has been preferred against the impugned judgment of acquittal against some of the accused persons who are respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4 in that appeal and this Court vide order dated 18.06.2019 has been pleased to issue notice, but the same has been dismissed because of non-compliance of the order passed by this Court.

Let the case be listed on 1st August 2019. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondent may take steps for restoration of the appeal.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J.)

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Shamim/