

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Acquittal Appeal (DB) No. 32 of 2019

Himanshu Kumar --- Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others --- Respondents
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 72 of 2019

Sulochana Devi --- Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ratnaker Bhengra**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Appellant: None
For the Resp.-State: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P
For the Respondents 2-4: Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate

08/02.07.2024 Nobody appears on behalf of the appellant. Learned counsels for the State as well as Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are present.

In order to give one more opportunity, list this case in the next week.

(Ratnaker Bhengra, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

Ranjeet/
Uploaded