

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Acquittal Appeal (DB) No. 32 of 2019

Himanshu Kumar	----- Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	 Respondents
	With	
	Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 72 of 2019	
Sulochana Devi	 Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand	 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Gurupad Singh Munda, Advocate	
For the State	: A.P.P.	
For the Resp. Nos. 2-4	: Mr. Manoj Prasad, Advocate	

Order No. 10/ Dated: 24th February, 2026

As jointly prayed, list these cases on 25th March, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

24.02.2026
Arpit/Rahul