

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Acquittal Appeal No. 32 of 2019

Himanshu Kumar --- --- **Appellant**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand.
2. Guriya Devi.
3. Jagjeevan Ram Singh.
4. Rajni Kant @ Guddu

--- --- **Respondents**

With

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 72 of 2019

Sulochna Devi --- --- **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand --- --- **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Gurupad Singh Munda, Adv.
For the State	: A.P.P.
For the Resp. 2-4	: Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
For the Informant	: Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, Adv.

[In Cr. App. (DB) No. 72/2019]

11/25.03.2026 As prayed by Mr. Sudhansu Kumar Deo, learned counsel appearing for the informant in Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 72 of 2019, let this matter be listed on 21.04.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated- 25th March, 2026.

Preet/-

Uploaded on: 26 /03//2026.